OP \$40.00 3844782

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM552723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SaaS Capital Funding II, LLC		11/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	South49 Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	46060 Center Oak Plaza Suite 160	
City:	Sterling	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3844782	FRESHER DATA, BETTER DECISIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128138939

Email: lbaker@goodwinlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Larissa Baker, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Ave

Address Line 2: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larissa Baker, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/larissabaker, paralegal/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Movista - Release Security Interest - Trademarks#page1.tif source=Movista - Release Security Interest - Trademarks#page2.tif source=Movista - Release Security Interest - Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006812 FRAME: 0639

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 1, 2019 in favor of South49 Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), by SaaS Capital Funding II, LLC ("Lender").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2014 executed by Grantor in favor of Lender (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2014 at Reel/Frame 005425/0074.

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign to Grantor all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks of Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any security interest it may have under the Security Agreement including in the Trademarks and reassigns to Grantor any rights it may have under the Security Agreement including in the Trademarks.

Lender shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor or its designee to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release. Grantor or its designee is hereby authorized to file and record this Release with the appropriate governmental agency or authority as evidence of the release of security interest granted hereunder.

* * * * *

ACTIVE/101286676.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006812 FRAME: 0640

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

SAAS CAPITAL FUNDING II, LLC

Name: Todd Gardner

Title: President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Reg. App No. U.S. Serial <i>U</i> .	COUNTRY	STATUS
FRESHER DATA, BETTER DECISIONS	Reg. # 3,844,782 Reg. Date 9/7/10	U.S.	Registered

ACTIVE/101286676.2

RECORDED: 12/10/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006812 FRAME: 0642